



Franklin County Engineer's Office

Bid Tabulation

Norwich Twp Safety Services Bldg Pavement Imp.- 9026

Description The project includes removal and replacement of a portion of the concrete parking lot, and driveway at the Norwich Township Safety Services Building.

Bid Summary

(1) NEWCOMER CONCRETE SERVICES INC			
<i>Awarded</i>	\$254,151.50		Displayed
(2) TRUCCO CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$265,555.58		Displayed
(3) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC	\$288,700.00		Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$297,572.00		Displayed
(4) DECKER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$297,731.36		Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) NEWCOMER CONCRETE SERVICES INC Awarded		(2) TRUCCO CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(3) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - ROADWAY									
0005	202E23000	SY	1,039.000	\$27.000	\$28,053.00	\$17.500	\$18,182.50	\$22.000	\$22,858.00
PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE) (T=8")									
0010	202E23000	SY	50.000	\$27.000	\$1,350.00	\$33.470	\$1,673.50	\$25.000	\$1,250.00
PAVEMENT REMOVED (ASPHALT) (T=3")									
0015	202E32000	FT	35.000	\$10.000	\$350.00	\$22.200	\$777.00	\$20.000	\$700.00
CURB REMOVED									
0025	204E10000	SY	1,050.000	\$2.750	\$2,887.50	\$5.560	\$5,838.00	\$2.500	\$2,625.00
SUBGRADE COMPACTION									
4 items			Section Totals:		\$32,640.50		\$26,471.00		\$27,433.00
Section: 2 - PAVEMENT									
0030	252E01500	FT	188.000	\$2.000	\$376.00	\$3.000	\$564.00	\$4.000	\$752.00
FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING, AS PER PLAN									
0035	253E01000	SY	33.000	\$213.000	\$7,029.00	\$220.000	\$7,260.00	\$260.000	\$8,580.00
PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN									
0040	304E20000	CY	175.000	\$95.000	\$16,625.00	\$101.360	\$17,738.00	\$110.000	\$19,250.00
AGGREGATE BASE (T=6")									
0045	452E14021	SY	1,050.000	\$127.000	\$133,350.00	\$138.800	\$145,740.00	\$145.000	\$152,250.00
10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) NEWCOMER CONCRETE SERVICES		(2) TRUCCO CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(3) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC			
				INC	Awarded	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
0050	512E10051	SY	1,050.000	\$13.500	\$14,175.00	\$5.380	\$5,649.00	\$11.000	\$11,550.00		
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, SILANE (NON-EXPOY), AS PER PLAN											
0055	608E53020	SF	16.000	\$30.000	\$480.00	\$42.300	\$676.80	\$15.000	\$240.00		
DETECTABLE WARNING											
0060	608E52001	EACH	2.000	\$250.000	\$500.00	\$598.300	\$1,196.60	\$130.000	\$260.00		
CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN											
0065	608E10001	SF	83.000	\$12.000	\$996.00	\$24.990	\$2,074.17	\$15.000	\$1,245.00		
4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN											
0070	609E26000	FT	35.000	\$35.000	\$1,225.00	\$59.710	\$2,089.85	\$53.000	\$1,855.00		
CURB, TYPE 6											
9 items			Section Totals:		\$174,756.00		\$182,988.42		\$195,982.00		
Section: 3 - DRAINAGE											
0075	611E00201	FT	25.000	\$20.000	\$500.00	\$41.310	\$1,032.75	\$15.000	\$375.00		
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN											
0080	611E01101	FT	25.000	\$25.000	\$625.00	\$45.730	\$1,143.25	\$15.000	\$375.00		
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN											
0085	611E02001	FT	25.000	\$30.000	\$750.00	\$53.830	\$1,345.75	\$15.000	\$375.00		
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN											
3 items			Section Totals:		\$1,875.00		\$3,521.75		\$1,125.00		

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) NEWCOMER CONCRETE SERVICES		(2) TRUCCO CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(3) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC			
				INC	Awarded	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 4 - INCIDENTALS											
0090	103E05000	LS	1.000	\$3,500.000		\$3,500.00	\$2,023.510	\$2,023.51	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.00	
PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND											
0095	614E11000	LS	1.000	\$2,000.000		\$2,000.00	\$1,222.300	\$1,222.30	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC											
0100	624E10000	LS	1.000	\$3,500.000		\$3,500.00	\$7,411.430	\$7,411.43	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	
MOBILIZATION											
0105	616E10001	MGAL	5.000	\$100.000		\$500.00	\$83.780	\$418.90	\$50.000	\$250.00	
WATER, AS PER PLAN (DUST CONTROL)											
0110	832E30001	EACH	2,500.000	\$1.000		\$2,500.00	\$1.000	\$2,500.00	\$1.000	\$2,500.00	
EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN											
0115	623E10000	LS	1.000	\$1,500.000		\$1,500.00	\$2,730.010	\$2,730.01	\$3,750.000	\$3,750.00	
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES											
0120	SPEC	DOLL	15,000.000	\$1.000		\$15,000.00	\$1.000	\$15,000.00	\$1.000	\$15,000.00	
CONTINGENCY											
7 items			Section Totals:			\$28,500.00		\$31,306.15		\$43,100.00	
Section: CY - ROADWAY											
0020	203E10000	CY	234.000	\$70.000		\$16,380.00	\$90.890	\$21,268.26	\$90.000	\$21,060.00	
EXCAVATION (T=8")											
1 item			Section			\$16,380.00		\$21,268.26		\$21,060.00	

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) NEWCOMER CONCRETE SERVICES		(2) TRUCCO CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(3) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
			Totals:							
24 items			Totals:			\$254,151.50			\$265,555.58	\$288,700.00

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(4) DECKER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
Section: 1 - ROADWAY									
0005	202E23000	SY	1,039.000	\$30.000	\$31,170.00	\$26.840	\$27,886.76	PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE) (T=8")	
0010	202E23000	SY	50.000	\$25.000	\$1,250.00	\$52.610	\$2,630.50	PAVEMENT REMOVED (ASPHALT) (T=3")	
0015	202E32000	FT	35.000	\$10.000	\$350.00	\$19.800	\$693.00	CURB REMOVED	
0025	204E10000	SY	1,050.000	\$4.000	\$4,200.00	\$4.890	\$5,134.50	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	
4 items			Section Totals:			\$36,970.00			\$36,344.76
Section: 2 - PAVEMENT									
0030	252E01500	FT	188.000	\$7.000	\$1,316.00	\$7.500	\$1,410.00	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING, AS PER PLAN	
0035	253E01000	SY	33.000	\$165.000	\$5,445.00	\$115.000	\$3,795.00		

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(4) DECKER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN							
0040	304E20000	CY	175.000	\$85.000	\$14,875.00	\$85.040	\$14,882.00
AGGREGATE BASE (T=6")							
0045	452E14021	SY	1,050.000	\$155.000	\$162,750.00	\$161.720	\$169,806.00
10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN							
0050	512E10051	SY	1,050.000	\$12.000	\$12,600.00	\$9.740	\$10,227.00
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, SILANE (NON-EXPOY), AS PER PLAN							
0055	608E53020	SF	16.000	\$50.000	\$800.00	\$43.130	\$690.08
DETECTABLE WARNING							
0060	608E52001	EACH	2.000	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	\$548.840	\$1,097.68
CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN							
0065	608E10001	SF	83.000	\$60.000	\$4,980.00	\$21.050	\$1,747.15
4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN							
0070	609E26000	FT	35.000	\$35.000	\$1,225.00	\$49.930	\$1,747.55
CURB, TYPE 6							
9 items	Section Totals:			\$206,991.00		\$205,402.46	
Section: 3 - DRAINAGE							
0075	611E00201	FT	25.000	\$45.000	\$1,125.00	\$39.740	\$993.50
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN							
0080	611E01101	FT	25.000	\$50.000	\$1,250.00	\$42.140	\$1,053.50
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN							
0085	611E02001	FT	25.000	\$55.000	\$1,375.00	\$45.740	\$1,143.50

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(4) DECKER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN							
3 items	Section Totals:				\$3,750.00		\$3,190.50
Section: 4 - INCIDENTALS							
0090	103E05000	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00
PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND							
0095	614E11000	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC							
0100	624E10000	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
MOBILIZATION							
0105	616E10001	MGAL	5.000	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$100.000	\$500.00
WATER, AS PER PLAN (DUST CONTROL)							
0110	832E30001	EACH	2,500.000	\$1.000	\$2,500.00	\$1.000	\$2,500.00
EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN							
0115	623E10000	LS	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES							
0120	SPEC	DOLL	15,000.000	\$1.000	\$15,000.00	\$1.000	\$15,000.00
CONTINGENCY							
7 items	Section Totals:				\$40,501.00		\$34,200.00
Section: CY - ROADWAY							
0020	203E10000	CY	234.000	\$40.000	\$9,360.00	\$79.460	\$18,593.64
EXCAVATION (T=8")							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(4) DECKER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1 item			Section Totals:		\$9,360.00		\$18,593.64
24 items			Totals:		\$297,572.00		\$297,731.36